Table21

Occupationl

earnings

Civilian supervisory workers: Mean and median weekly and annual
ear nings and mean weekly and annual hours

M anagement occupations
Team leader ......cccoovvevviiveieveeeeee
FIrst iNe ...ovveeevevereeseeee s
SeCoNd 1INE ..o
Chief executives
Second lINE ..o
General and operations managers
First ine c..oooveeeeeececeeee e
SecoNd liNe ....ovveveieeeeee e
Marketing managers
Team leader ..o
Administrative services managers
FIrst iNe ..o
Computer and information systems managers
FIrst iNe ...ovveeevevereeseeee s
Financial managers
FIrst iNe ..o
Industrial production managers
FIrst ine c..ooovveeeee e
Education administrators, elementary and
secondary school
First ling c.ooeeeeeeii e
Education administrators, postsecondary
FIrst ing ..o
Engineering managers
FIrst iNe ..o
Medical and health services managers
FIrst iNe ...ooeeeevecereeeeeeee s

$1,517
1,502
1,935
1,814

1,539
1,437

1,569
1,523
1,966
1,475

1,298

1,780
1,103
2,260

1,407

Weekly2 Annual3
Mean Median Mean Median

earnings earnings  earnings
$1,512 40.2 | $77,833 | $75,150 | 2,061
1,403 40.3 77,832 | 72964 | 2,090
1,738 40.1 100,607 | 90,397 | 2,087
1,738 36.4 94,305 | 90,397 | 1,893
1,452 437 80,016 | 75,492 | 2,274
1,391 41.0 74,735 | 72,326 | 2,133
1,635 39.8 81,587 | 84,999 | 2,072
1,327 40.0 79,196 | 69,002 | 2,080
1,663 40.0 102,233 | 86,451 | 2,080
1,346 385 76,691 | 70,000 | 2,004
1,038 40.0 67,496 | 54,001 | 2,080
1,737 39.3 86,863 | 83,113 | 1,918
1,020 39.2 57,345 | 53,040 | 2,040
2,266 40.0 117,530 | 117,832 | 2,080
1,327 384 73,183 | 68,994 | 1,999

1 The NCS uses the 2000 Standard Occupational Classification coding structure,

which defines more than 800 unique occupations, to match jobs sampled by the
survey. Military occupations are excluded from the survey.

Mean weekly earnings are based on the straight-time weekly wages or salaries
paid to employees. Median weekly earnings designate position in the earnings
distribution at which one-half of the earnings are paid the same as or more than the
rate shown and half are paid the same as or less than the rate shown. Mean weekly
hours are the hours an employee is scheduled to work in aweek, exclusive of
overtime.

Mean annual earnings are based on the straight-time annual wages or salaries
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paid to employees. Median annual earnings designate position in the earnings
distribution at which one-half of the earnings are paid the same as or more than the
rate shown and half are paid the same as or less than the rate shown. Mean annual
hours are the hours an employee is scheduled to work in ayear, exclusive of overtime.

NOTE: Dashesindicate that data did not meet publication criteria. Broad occupational
groups may include data for subordinate occupational groups not shown separately.

SOURCE: Bureau of Labor Statistics, National Compensation Survey.
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