Table 21 Civilian supervisory workers: Mean and median weekly and annual earnings and mean weekly and annual hours

Occupation <sup>1</sup>	Weekly <sup>2</sup>			Annual <sup>3</sup>		
	Mean earnings	Median earnings	Mean hours	Mean earnings	Median earnings	Mean hours
Management occupations						
Team leader	\$1,517	\$1,512	40.2	\$77,833	\$75,150	2,061
First line	1,502	1,403	40.3	77,832	72,964	2,090
Second line	1,935	1,738	40.1	100,607	90,397	2,087
Chief executives	·				•	
Second line	1,814	1,738	36.4	94,305	90,397	1,893
General and operations managers	·				•	
First line	1,539	1,452	43.7	80,016	75,492	2,274
Second line	1,437	1,391	41.0	74,735	72,326	2,133
Marketing managers						
Team leader	1,569	1,635	39.8	81,587	84,999	2,072
Administrative services managers						
First line	1,523	1,327	40.0	79,196	69,002	2,080
Computer and information systems managers						
First line	1,966	1,663	40.0	102,233	86,451	2,080
Financial managers						
First line	1,475	1,346	38.5	76,691	70,000	2,004
Industrial production managers						
First line	1,298	1,038	40.0	67,496	54,001	2,080
Education administrators, elementary and						
secondary school						
First line	1,780	1,737	39.3	86,863	83,113	1,918
Education administrators, postsecondary						
First line	1,103	1,020	39.2	57,345	53,040	2,040
Engineering managers						
First line	2,260	2,266	40.0	117,530	117,832	2,080
Medical and health services managers						
First line	1,407	1,327	38.4	73,183	68,994	1,999

<sup>1</sup> The NCS uses the 2000 Standard Occupational Classification coding structure, which defines more than 800 unique occupations, to match jobs sampled by the survey. Military occupations are excluded from the survey.

2 Mean weekly earnings are based on the straight-time weekly wages or salaries

paid to employees. Median annual earnings designate position in the earnings distribution at which one-half of the earnings are paid the same as or more than the rate shown and half are paid the same as or less than the rate shown. Mean annual hours are the hours an employee is scheduled to work in a year, exclusive of overtime.

NOTE: Dashes indicate that data did not meet publication criteria. Broad occupational groups may include data for subordinate occupational groups not shown separately.

SOURCE: Bureau of Labor Statistics, National Compensation Survey.

paid to employees. Median weekly earnings designate position in the earnings distribution at which one-half of the earnings are paid the same as or more than the rate shown and half are paid the same as or less than the rate shown. Mean weekly hours are the hours an employee is scheduled to work in a week, exclusive of overtime.

3 Mean annual earnings are based on the straight-time annual wages or salaries